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FAIFE Committee members as per April 2015 
 

 

Chair Term of office 
Martyn Wade 
National Librarian and Chief Executive 
National Library of Scotland 
George IV Bridge 
EDINBURGH EH1 1EW 
United Kingdom 
martyn.wade@hotmail.co.uk  

2013-2015 (1st Term) 
Eligible for renewal for two years. 
 
 

 
Members marked in gray are eligible for re-nomination for a second and final term. 
 Name of FAIFE member Term of office 
1 Kouao Antoine Anoh 

Library Curator, Ivory Coast National Library 
10 BP 244 
ABIDJAN 10 
Cote D'ivoire 
anohkouao@gmail.com; 
anoh15@aol.fr  

Co-opted for the term 2013-2015 
(1st Term) 
Eligible for renewal for two years. 

2 Louise Cooke 
Senior Lecturer & Director of Postgraduate 
Programmes, Loughborough University 
Loughborough 
LEICESTERSHIRE LE11 3TU 
United Kingdom 
L.Cooke@lboro.ac.uk  

2013-2017 (1st Term) 
Continuing. 

3 Vesna Crnogorac 
Secretary General, Serbian Library Association 
Skerliceva 1 
11000 BELGRADE 
Republic of Serbia 
cvesna@sezampro.rs  

2013-2017 (1st Term) 
Continuing 

4 Philippe Colomb 
Service Coopération- Relations internationales 
Bibliothèque publique dínformation 
25, Rue du Renard 
75 195 PARIS cedex 04 
France 
philippe.colomb@bpi.fr  

2007-2011 + 2011-2015 (2nd term-
final) 

  

mailto:martyn.wade@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:anohkouao@gmail.com
mailto:anoh15@aol.fr
mailto:L.Cooke@lboro.ac.uk
mailto:cvesna@sezampro.rs
mailto:philippe.colomb@bpi.fr


 

2 | 3  
 

 
5 Philip Croom 

Associate Dean for rara books & special 
collections, American University of Cairo 
AUC Avenue, PO Box 74 
NEW CAIRO 11835 
Egypt 
pcroom@aucegypt.edu  

2013-2017 (1st Term) 
Continuing. 

6 Lawton Hikwa 
Dean, Faculty of Communication and Information 
Science, National University of Science and 
Technology 
P.O. Box AC 939 
ASCOT BULAWATO 
Zimbabwe 
lhikwa@nust.ac.zw  

2011-2015 (1st Term) 
Eligible for renewal for two years. 

7 Yasuyo Inoue 
Professor, Dokkyo University 
1-1 Gakuen-machi Souka-shi 
SOUKA, Saitama 3400042 
Japan 
yinoue@dokkyo.ac.jp; 
inoue.yasuyo617@gmail.com 
 

2011-2015 (1st Term) 
Eligible for renewal for two years. 

8 Päivikki Karhula 
Chief Information Specialist, Electronic 
Resources, Library of Parliament 
Aurorankatu 6 
00102 EDUSKUNTA 
Finland 
library@parliament.fi  

2009-2013 + 2013-2017 (2nd term-
final) 
Continuing. 
 

9 Alejandra Martinez del Prado 
Técnico Académico, Biblioteca de la Facultad de 
Medicina, UNAM., Edificio E Plana Baja 
Av. Universidad 3000, Circuito Escolar, Ciudad 
Universitaria 
MEXICO, DF 04510 
Mexico 
alemartin35@hotmail.com  

2009-2013 + 2013-2017 (2nd term-
final). 
Continuing. 
 

10 Valentyna Pashkova 
Vice-President, Ukrainian Library Association 
Turgenivska Street 83/85 
04050 KIEV 
Ukraine 
PashkovaVS@yahoo.com  

2011-2015 (1st Term) 
Eligible for renewal for two years. 
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11 Brent Roe 

Executive Director, Canadian Association of 
Research Librarians 
350 Albert Street, Suite 600 
OTTAWA Ontario K1R 1B1 
Canada 
brent.roe@carl-abrc.ca  

2013-2017 (1st Term) 
Continuing. 
 

12 Hermann Roesch 
Institut für Informationswissenschaft, 
Fachhochschule Köln 
Claudiusstrasse 1 
50678 KÖLN 
Germany 
hermann.roesch@fh-koeln.de  

2007-2011 + 2011-2015 (2nd term-
final) 

13 Irina Trushina 
Head of Interlibrary Collaboration Department, 
National Library of Russia 
18, Sadovaja Street 
191069 SAINT PETERSBURG 
Russian Federation 
trushina@nlr.ru 

2013-2017 (1st Term) 
Continuing. 

14 Amélie Vallotton Preisig 
Documentalist 
Alliance Sud Documentation Center 
CH - 1007 Lausanne 
Senior Associate  
Globethics.net 
CH - 1211 Geneva 2 
vallotton@globethics.net 

2011-2015 (1st Term) 
Eligible for renewal for two years. 

15 Qiang Zhu 
Director, Library, Beijing University 
Yi-he-yuan Street, Haidian district 
BEIJING 100871 
China 
zq@lib.pku.edu.cn  

2009-2013 + 2013-2017 (2nd term-
final) 
Continuing. 
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